

January 19, 2024

Dear Business Partner:

Please join us in celebrating the 20th Anniversary of Randi's Race: A 5K Run/Walk for Hope and Courage on Saturday, May 11, 2024, at Adams Ricci Community Park in Enola.

It has been my personal mission to take the tragedy of my daughter's murder in 2003 and move toward a community action that raises awareness for children who are victims of domestic violence. With the support of a strong Board of Directors, businesses and the community at large, Randi's House of Angels has established itself throughout Central Pennsylvania. Randi's inspiration enables me to move forward in a positive way that makes a difference in a child's life.

Randi's House of Angels (RHOA)would like to make May 11th a true celebration of hosting Randi's Race for the last 20 years. I am calling upon the generous support of individuals and businesses across central Pennsylvania to once again help to make this event a success.

With your support, we are able to provide therapeutic programs to children and families in six counties which include Cumberland, Perry, York, Dauphin, Lebanon and Adams. It costs nearly \$400 to send a child to Randi's Camp or Randi's Kidz Club. Your sponsorship will allow us to cover the expenses for hiring therapists, purchasing supplies, food and providing gas cards for the families. To date we have helped over 274 children to overcome the trauma in their lives and improve their well-being.

You will find an enclosed list of sponsorship opportunities and information on how to mail checks and/or pay by credit card. All sponsors will receive the Randi's Race logo for use on your website and in social media efforts to show your support, as well as a poster to display in your place of business.

Special thanks to David J. Freed, Esquire, who serves as our honorary chair, and continues to support and promote the event, along with several other officials. Your support will allow Randi's Race to experience another successful year. If you have any questions, please contact me directly at (717) 503-4498 or email me at info@randishouseofangels.org. Please take a minute to visit our website at www.randishouseofangels.org, to learn more about our services.

Sincerely,

Nancy J. Chavez, Executive Director/Founder

The official registration and financial information of Randi's House of Angels may be obtained from the Pennsylvania Department of State by calling toll free, within Pennsylvania, 1.800.732.0999. Registration does not imply endorsement.

	Premier Sponsor \$5,000	Company logo on all mile markers, posters, media, local advertisements, agency website, banner display and 25 specially designed 20th Anniversary
		commemorative t-shirts-
	Diamond Sponsor \$3,500	Company logo on all mile markers, posters, media, local advertisements, agency website and 20 specially designed 20 th Anniversary commemorative t-shirts-
	Platinum Sponsor \$2,500	Company logo on all posters, media, local advertisements, agency website and 15 specially designed 20 th Anniversary commemorative t-shirts-
	Gold Sponsor \$1,000	Company logo on all posters, media, agency website and 10 specially designed 20th Anniversary commemorative t-shirts-
	Silver Sponsor \$500	Company name on all posters, material, media, agency website and 5 specially designed 20th Anniversary commemorative t-shirts-
	Bronze Sponsor \$250	Company name on all posters, media, agency website and 2 specially designed 20th Anniversary commemorative t-shirts
Compa	any Logo	
	Email Nancy Chavez at info@rallater than Friday, April 19, 202	ndishouseofangels.org for the t-shirt design. Please forward a jpeg file no 4.
	Please check here if you prefer to	o remain anonymous
Contac	ct Information – please print	
Conta	ct Name:	
Busin	ess Name:	
Mailir	ng Address:	
City:		State: Zip:
Work	Phone:	Email:

Sponsors will be included on all marketing materials; posters, radio, TV and local advertisements. Sponsors will also

electronically receive Randi's Race promotional materials, logo and poster.

Payment:

If you pay by credit card, payments are processed through PayPal, even if you don't have a PayPal account.

We also accept checks by mail to Pandi's House of Angels, Please write "Sponsor Pandi's Page 2024" on the mem

Complete the sponsorship form online via randishouseofangels.org to pay by credit card, using a PayPal account.

We also accept checks by mail to Randi's House of Angels. Please write "Sponsor Randi's Race 2024" on the memo line and mail to PO Box 1173 - Camp Hill, PA 17011.